U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: MASSACHUSETTS

Barnstable-Yarmouth, MA MSA

Boston, MA-NH PMSA

Brockton, MA PMSA

Fitchburg-Leominster, MA PMSA

Lawrence, MA-NH PMSA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

575
597

597
575
728

723
921

1025
723
921

645
819

827
645
819

544
544

544
553
700

656
656

656
662
843

1BR

615
707

707
615
781

775
988

1077
775
988

690
862

862
690
878

593
625

625
593
751

710
834

834
710
904

2BR

738
919

919
738
939

930
1188

1266
930
1188

828
1056

1086
828
1056

711
784

784
711
904

852
1009

1009
852
1087

3BR

853
1076

1098
853
1076

1075
1364

1513
1075
1364

957
1212

1297
957
1212

822
960

960
822
1036

985
1205

1205
985
1247

4BR

952
1132

1132
952
1181

1198
1501

1676
1198
1501

1067
1331

1498
1067
1331

917
1043

1043
917
1136

1098
1242

1242
1098
1371

5BR

1050
1284

1302
1050
1284

1323
1638

1927
1323
1638

1178
1451

1723
1178
1451

1011
1199

1199
1011
1234

1211
1428

1428
1211
1495

1149
1389

1472
1149
1389

1447
1775

2179
1447
1775

1289
1571

1947
1289
1571

1107
1334

1356
1107
1334

1326
1615

1615

1326
1618
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: MASSACHUSETTS

Lowell, MA-NH PMSA

New Bedford, MA PMSA

Pittsfield, MA MSA

Providence-Fall River-Warwick, RI-MA MSA

Springfield, MA MSA

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

703
715

715
703
895

447
447

447
553
700

438
438

438
553
700

640
676

676
640
813

509
509

509
553
700

1BR

753
856

856
753
960

589
589

589
593
751

517
517

517
593
751

685
732

732
685
872

593
609

609
593
751

2BR

905
1102

1102
905
1154

677
677

677
711
904

654
654

654
711
904

822
845

845
822
1048

711
772

772
711
904

3BR

1045
1316

1316
1045
1325

810
810

810
822
1036

822
828

828
822
1036

951
1013

1013
951
1204

822
923

923
822
1036

4BR

1166
1437

1437
1166
1458

917
1127

1127
917
1136

853
853

853
917
1136

1061
1202

1202
1061
1323

917
1062

1062
917
1136

5BR

1286
1591

1653
1286
1591

1011
1234

1296
1011
1234

981
981

981
1011
1234

1170
1382

1382
1170
1441

1011
1221

1221
1011
1234

1407
1723

1868
1407
1723

1107
1334

1465
1107
1334

1107
1109

1109
1107
1334

1281
1560

1563
1281
1560

1107
1334

1381

1107
1334
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: MASSACHUSETTS

Worcester, MA-CT PMSA

Barnstable County

Berkshire County

Dukes County

Franklin County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

592
592

592
620
786

576
591

591
576
729

471
471

471
553
700

587
712

712
587
744

452
452

452
553
700

1BR

664
701

701
664
844

616
691

691
616
782

529
529

529
593
751

629
798

903
629
798

527
527

527
593
751

2BR

797
840

840
797
1016

740
909

909
740
941

610
610

610
711
904

755
959

1075
755
959

653
653

653
711
904

3BR

921
1004

1004
921
1164

855
1078

1097
855
1078

822
835

835
822
1036

872
1100

1285
872
1100

822
871

871
822
1036

4BR

1027
1043

1043
1027
1279

953
1131

1131
953
1183

859
859

859
917
1136

972
1208

1324
972
1208

917
1052

1052
917
1136

5BR

1133
1199

1199
1133
1393

1053
1287

1301
1053
1287

988
988

988
1011
1234

1073
1314

1523
1073
1314

1011
1210

1210
1011
1234

1240
1356

1356
1240
1508

1151
1390

1470
1151
1390

1107
1117

1117
1107
1334

1174
1420

1721
1174
1420

1107
1334

1368

1107
1334
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 02/2005
STATE: MASSACHUSETTS

Hampden County

Hampshire County

Nantucket County

Worcester County

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT
For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT

65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

470
470

470
605
768

547
547

547
623
791

736
832

832
736
936

386
386

386
553
700

1BR

555
555

555
648
824

650
650

650
668
849

788
1005

1151
788
1005

531
531

531
593
751

2BR

702
702

702
778
991

801
829

829
801
1021

946
1208

1278
946
1208

595
595

595
711
904

3BR

839
839

839
899
1136

926
1065

1065
926
1171

1093
1387

1529
1093
1387

710
710

710
822
1036

4BR

945
945

945
1003
1248

1033
1147

1147
1033
1286

1220
1528

1574
1220
1528

912
912

912
917
1136

5BR

1087
1087

1087
1106
1357

1140
1319

1319
1140
1401

1345
1667

1810
1345
1667

1011
1049

1049
1011
1234

1211
1229

1229
1211
1469

1247
1491

1491
1247
1516

1471
1807

2046
1471
1807

1107
1186

1186

1107
1334
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